
14 JUNE 

Port 

AK 

DN 
AK 

AK 

H.O. 
H.O. 
AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 
AK 

AK 
AK 

AK 
DN 
AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 
DN 

AK 

DN 

H.O. 

Appn. 
No. 

4090 

167 
4138 

4105 

52438 
52439 
4186 

4058 

3800 

4187 
4091 

4109 
4141 

4142 
161 

4144 

4143 

4110 

4060 

4061 
165 

4189 

164 

52437 

Tariff 
Item 

84.19.039 

84.19.039 
84.23.079 

84.40.011 

84.45.009 
84.47.009 
84.56.009 

84.59.059 

84.59.059 

84.59.059 
84.59.059 

84.63.011 
84.63.011 

85.01.049 
85.11.009 
85.15.059 

85 .15.059 

85.19.009 

85.19.009 

85.19.009 
85.19.059 

85.23.021 

85.23.029 

89.05.001 

TIIE NEW ZEALAND GAZETIB 

Tariff Notice No. 1979/87-Applications for Approval-continued 

Goods 

Boss vacuum packaging machines for vacuum packing of food products, 
models: Kobold GS, BVH 25L and BVH 40L 

Volumetric form fill and seal machine for packaging of milk powder .. 
Pacific 707 Super Grader, for use in construction and maintenance of 

footpaths, drives and similar small jobs 
Spencer Jaxons 12 stage batch continuous washing machine, for 

washing soiled laundry 
Sykes-vertical gear generator, used to manufacture gearing . . . . 
Casati hydraulic veneer pack guillotine . . . . . . . . 
Dings conmag deep draw drum with flux control, for separation of 

ferrous metals from materials such as slag shredded cars, crushed 
ore and solid waste 

Compu-pet 100 precision fluid handling system, used as a pipetter, 
dispenser, sampler or serial dilutor either semi-automatic or fully 
automatic operation, used in the pipetting of biological fluids such as 
human serum or blood that may be infectious, in nuclear medicine, 
etc. 

Conair 6 in. dicer pelletiser for plastics, for dicing or granulating or 
pelletising plastic polymers 

Elcalor plastic cup stacking machine with ionizer . . . . . . 
Etnyre chipspreader, for spreading of road metal chips for surface 

sealing 
Sintered gearbox components for automatic washing machines .. 
Transmission components for use in the manufacture of laundry folding 

machines 
Cine meccanica silicon rectifier, model CMA/8 .. 
Heat welding press for thermo-plastic PVC joints .. 
Integrated monolitic quartz crystal filters, 21.4 MHz, 8 pole model, 

21F 15D 
Integrated quartz crystal filters, 10.7 MHz, 8 pole, band widths ± 3.75 

KHz, ± 4.0 KHz, ± 7.5 KHz and 15.0 KHz 
Klixon starting relay with overload, viz: type 4MR2-66-154, for use 

in manufacture of waste disposal units 
Oil-tight control units, viz: push button and selector switches, 

weatherproof, hoseproof and oil tight 
Swisstac illuminated push button switches, excluding lamps .. 
Gould A Series, Siemens 3TB series and Ward Leonard 5000 series 

contactors 
Vahle powerail PVC enclosed conductor system, used on production 

line for industrial use for transporting partially completed products 
Power supply cable, umbilical Bronco MS 3025, 30 core, 12 A WG 

x 55 metres for Vickers 40T Portainer Crane 
Polyform buoys and floats types CC, F, G, K series, for marking and 

floating fishing equipment 

Rates of Duty 

Normal I Pref. 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

*or such higher rate of 
duty as the Minister 
may in any case decide 

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made. 
H.O.-Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington. 
AK-Collector of Customs, Auckland. 
DN-Collector of Customs, Dunedin. 

1831 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

10 

10 
10 

10 

10 
10 
10 

10 

10 

10 
10 

15 
15 

10 
10 
10 

15 

10 

15 

10 
10 

10 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as 
indicated by the identification reference on or before 5 July 1979. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, 
application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to: 

D 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 14th day of June 1979. 

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 


