THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part II
				Normal	Pref.	Ref.
AK	4090	84.19.039	Boss vacuum packaging machines for vacuum packing of food products, models: Kobold GS, BVH 25L and BVH 40L	Free*	Free*	10
DN AK	167 4138	84.19.039 84.23.079	Volumetric form fill and seal machine for packaging of milk powder Pacific 707 Super Grader, for use in construction and maintenance of footpaths, drives and similar small jobs	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10 10
AK	4105	84.40.011	Spencer Jaxons 12 stage batch continuous washing machine, for washing soiled laundry	Free*	Free*	10
H.O. H.O. AK	52438 52439 4186	84.45.009 84.47.009 84.56.009	Sykes-vertical gear generator, used to manufacture gearing Casati hydraulic veneer pack guillotine Dings conmag deep draw drum with flux control, for separation of ferrous metals from materials such as slag shredded cars, crushed	Free* Free* Free*	Free* Free* Free*	10 10 10
AK	4058	84.59.059	ore and solid waste Compu-pet 100 precision fluid handling system, used as a pipetter, dispenser, sampler or serial dilutor either semi-automatic or fully automatic operation, used in the pipetting of biological fluids such as human serum or blood that may be infectious, in nuclear medicine, etc.	Free*	Free*	10
AK	3800	84.59.059	Conair 6 in. dicer pelletiser for plastics, for dicing or granulating or pelletising plastic polymers	Free*	Free*	10
AK AK	4187 4091	84.59.059 84.59.059	Elcalor plastic cup stacking machine with ionizer Etnyre chipspreader, for spreading of road metal chips for surface sealing	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10 10
AK AK	4109 4141	84.63.011 84.63.011	Sintered gearbox components for automatic washing machines Transmission components for use in the manufacture of laundry folding	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	15 15
AK DN AK	4142 161 4144	85.01.049 85.11.009 85.15.059	machines Cine meccanica silicon rectifier, model CMA/8 Heat welding press for thermo-plastic PVC joints Integrated monolitic quartz crystal filters, 21.4 MHz, 8 pole model,	Free* Free* Free*	Free* Free* Free*	10 10 10
AK	4143	85.15.059	21F 15D Integrated quartz crystal filters, 10.7 MHz, 8 pole, band widths \pm 3.75 KHz, \pm 4.0 KHz, \pm 7.5 KHz and 15.0 KHz	Free*	Free*	15
AK	4110	85.19.009	Klixon starting relay with overload, viz: type 4MR2-66-154, for use in manufacture of waste disposal units	Free*	Free*	10
AK	4060	85.19.009	Oil-tight control units, viz: push button and selector switches, weatherproof, hoseproof and oil tight	Free*	Free*	15
AK DN	4061 165	85.19.009 85.19.059	Swisstac illuminated push button switches, excluding lamps Gould A Series, Siemens 3TB series and Ward Leonard 5000 series contactors	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10 10
AK	4189	85.23.021	Vahle powerail PVC enclosed conductor system, used on production line for industrial use for transporting partially completed products	Free*		
DN	164	85.23.029	Power supply cable, umbilical Bronco MS 3025, 30 core, 12 AWG × 55 metres for Vickers 40T Portainer Crane	Free*	Free*	10
Н.О.	52437	89.05.001	Polyform buoys and floats types CC, F, G, K series, for marking and floating fishing equipment		gher rate of he Minister case decide	

Tariff Notice No. 1979/87-Applications for Approval-continued

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

H.O.—Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington. AK—Collector of Customs, Auckland. DN—Collector of Customs, Dunedin.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 5 July 1979. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 14th day of June 1979.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.